. ~
- A

AL STen = = 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
g& Clty of West Allis West Allis, WI 53214
WEST ALLIS
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2006-0205 Resolution In Committee
Resolution to approve bid of Payne & Dolan, Inc. for Street Construction at S. 52 St. from W.
Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr., S. 54 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr., S. 55 St. from W.
Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., S. 56 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave,, S. 57 St.
from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr., S. 58 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Fillmore Dr., S. 59
St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Arthur Ave., and W. Fillmore Dr, from S. 57 St. to W. Arthur
Ave. in the amount of $339,497.50.
Introduced: 8/1/2006 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee
COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ATOBT
MOVE 7 ] =E T
ACTION OVER SECONDER = - AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
arcz
DATE: Czaplewski
Lo - Dobrowski =
=>"\-0OL, Kopplin B
Lajsic
Narlock —
Reinke
Sengstock = =
Vita]e — i
Weigel j:
TOTAL = = —

SIGNATU. F COMMITTEE MEMBER

7

CHair

Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT

MOVER

ACTION

SECONDER

>
5

NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak e

DATE:

Czaplewski

AUG 0 1 2006

v Dobrowski

Kopplin

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

_\Q\\- NSNS VR

= /

TOTAL

City of West Allis

Page !

Printed on 7/27/2006



AT THE CEy . . 5 W. Greenfie ve
v City of West Allis e Al 1 53214
WEST ALLIS

Resolution

File Number: R-2006-0205 Final Action:
AUG 0 1 2008

Resolution to approve bid of Payne & Dolan, Inc. for Street Construction at S. 52 St. from W.
Lincoln Ave. to W, Rita Dr., S. 54 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr., S. 55 St. from W.
Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., S. 56 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., S. 57 St. from
W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr., S. 58 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Fillmore Dr., S. 59 St. from
W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Arthur Ave., and W. Fillmore Dr. from S. 57 St. to W. Arthur Ave. in the
amount of $339,497.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as

hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
Payne & Dolan, Inc. for 2006 Project No. 11 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of Payne & Dolan, Inc. for 2006 Project No. 11:

Street Construction

S. 52 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr.

S. 54 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr.

S. 55 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.

S. 56 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.

S. 57 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr.

S. 58 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Fillmore Dr.
S. 59 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Arthur Ave.
W. Fillmore Dr. from S. 57 St. to W. Arthur Ave.

for the sum of Three hundred thirty-nine thousand, four hundred ninety-seven dollars and fifty cents
($339,497.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bonds Funds,
Storm Water Funds, Sanitary Funds, Water Utility Funds, and Special Assessments.

City of West Allis Page | of 2 Printed on 7/27/2006



Resolution No. R-2006-0205

Eng06-52

ADOPTED AUG 0 1 2008

—

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. O

r, Clerk/Treas.

A

e/

APPROVED

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/27/2006



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2006 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 7/27/06

STREET CONSTRUCTION

S. 52 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr.
S. 564 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr.

S. 55 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave. Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%
S. 56 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.
8. 57 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Rita Dr. Payne & Dolan Inc. Wm. Beaudoin & Sons Inc. | Black Diamond Group Inc. Stark Asphalt
S. 68 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Fillmore Dr. N3 W23650 Badinger Road 4435 N. 127 St. 124 E. Rawson Ave. 11710 W. Hampton Ave.
S. 59 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Arthur Ave. Waukesha, Wl 53187 Brookfield, WI 53005 Oak Creek, WI 53154 Milwaukee, WI 53225
W. Fillmore Dr. from S. 57 St. to W. Arthur Ave.
L | ITEM | UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation 10 cu. yds. 75.00 750.00 40.00 400.00 75.55 755.50 40.00 400.00
2 Sodding 80 sq. yds. 36.50 2,920.00 36.50 2,920.00 25.25 2,020.00 38.00 3,040.00
3 Walk & Drive Removal 90 sq. ft. 2.50 225.00 1.00 80.00 2.50 225.00 2.00 180.00
4 Curb Removal 330 lin. ft. 6.25 2,062.50 4.75 1,567.50 6.30 2,079.00 8.00 2,640.00
5 Pavement Removal 800 sq. yds. 5.65 4,520.00 4.65 3,720.00 5.70 4,560.00 6.00 4,800.00
6 Asphalt Surface Milling/Base Prepara 22,620 sq. yds. 2.50 56,550.00 1.65 37,323.00 3.80 85,956.00 2.85 64,467.00
7 5" Concrete Walk & Drive 70 sq. ft. 7.25 507.50 4.80 336.00 7.30 511.00 6.00 420.00
8 Concrete Curb & Gutter 330 lin. ft. 24.75 8,167.50 28.40 9,372.00 25.00 8,250.00 35.00 11,550.00
9 7" Concrete Base 760 sq. yds. 27.50 20,800.00 24.70  18,772.00 28.00 21,280.00 40.00 30,400.00
10 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 80 tons 14.50 1,160.00 10.50 840.00 15.00 1,200.00 20.00 1,600.00
11 Tack Coat 2,490 gal. 2.00 4,980.00 2.00 4,980.00 2.15 5,353.50 2.35 5,851.50
12 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0. 2,800 tons 51.00  142,800.00 59.80 167,720.00 53.20 148,960.00 56.40 157,920.00
13 Asphaltic Surface Patching 80 tons 115.00 9,200.00 130.00  10,400.00 166.00 13,280.00 135.00 10,800.00
14 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 33 vert. ft. 300.00 9,800.00 300.00 9,800.00 302.00 9,866.00 350.00 11,550.00
15 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 30 vert. ft. 300.00 9,000.00 300.00 9,000.00 302.00 9,060.00 350.00 10,500.00
16 Catch Basins 10 units 2,500.00 25,000.00 2,500.00  25,000.00 2,525.00 25,250.00 2,500.00 25,000.00
17 Manhole Adjustment 64 vert. ft. 300.00 19,200.00 300.00  19,200.00 302.00 19,328.00 345.00 22,080.00
18 Miscellaneous Manhole Repair 2 units 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 505.00 1,010.00 350.00 700.00
19 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal: 20 units 125.00 2,500.00 125.00 2,500.00 126.00 2,520.00 300.00 6,000.00
20 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 23 each 150.00 3,450.00 150.00 3,450.00 152.00 3,496.00 140.00 3,220.00
21 Inlet Protection Barriers 24 units 45.00 1,080.00 40.00 860.00 60.00 1,440.00 10.00 240.00
22 Manhole Protection Barriers 23 units 125.00 2,875.00 40.00 920.00 60.00 1,380.00 10.00 230.00
23 Traffic Control 1 lump sum 10,750.00 10,750.00 25,000.00  25,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
339,497.50 355,370.50 374,880.00 378,588.50




